3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-013542 225EP2016 | KH | CT
CUMBE REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T e 00062 s T o0
D ECR-20-004649 30MAR2020 | F7 TE
2836041-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F ECR-23-184158 140062023 | JWC | GB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2836041-2 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2836041-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |0.80 mm [.031] -
INSUL [0.80 mm [.031] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 1 .25mm PITCH WIRE-TO BOARD TERMINALS
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1.50-1.70 mm [.059-.067 IN] 0.80-1.00 mm [.031-.039 INJ
TERMINAL 4TS 639006600 Rey C , , -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
appLrcaT oy EH -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SPECIFICATION ) ) - - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
- 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINALS APPLIED 3 :
Zﬁllﬁl - 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL RN 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
2113902 502381-0000 21139022 502381-0010 - |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
7 - 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
76 ANG OR U 14mm2 10 58370 075 [ 073:7- 0013 S - ] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
28 AWG OR 0.08mm2 | 0.56+/-0.025 [.022+/-.001]1 6.7 | vy v 2fiora0-1 JTAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6 /
- ? ? 21638078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
- 1 1 2161425-1 SCREW, SHOULDER 60
- 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
|||| - 4 4 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- ? ? 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 53
- 1 1 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl - 1 1 2-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
CECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS T 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SR 1603602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, e c079383-> |5CR, BHSC, Roflo (M4 X 20) 33
- ? ? 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE RN 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. S L 1320926-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
- 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5. BgéiagN%PE?éiﬁggoggHERWlSE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 0 D 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 20
’ ' - 1 1 18033381 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. RN 2-690518-8 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
1 - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/ \LTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T 3222803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION E
- 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
¥WARNING NEEEEE 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N~ [ 7 [ T | 1803095-3 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT E
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 2 [ 1] 18034371 [ANVIL, COMBINATION :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — : : :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T a e s o Rssor SR .
- | 1] 1| 6-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEHEE 1803438-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- [ [ 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
NEREE 1803433-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 88080t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 220CT2015 — .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE Connectivi J(y
CT NG 220CT2015 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 220CT2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n Jeean Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836041 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REY E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

Ay~
& 1%%!.-—-‘.!%5

N

\\‘i’%F

—==—1.5+0.5

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

@

—
!

DETAIL A (56) 1 (9 . Vl? | ////

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

A__%g - L/////‘E’WEF
=]
‘ S

CAM POST T TON

o
30mm STROKE L L
46 -
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
Al DWFQ.HUANG c20CT2010 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG B HOrHSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 220CT2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 —@}{::jéii v AT T ]
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S S R e
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836041
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836041-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836041-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0.80 mm [.031] -
INSUL [0.80 mm [.031] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 1 . 25mm PITCH WIRE-TO BOARD TERMINALS
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiizf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1.50-1.70 mm [.059-.067 INJ 0.80-1.00 mm [.031-.039 IN]
sentRar D)t ORIRe Rev € “ T 1 [ 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
SPECTFICATION ) - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIED /\/\ T 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 D4
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL -~ c844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
21139021 502381-0000 21139022 502381-0010 " |REF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- | 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- : - 3-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
g%;% ® Fg{j %EIY?NQi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING T 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
26 AWG OR 0. 1dmmz | 0.58+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 6.4 B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
28 AWG OR 0.08mmz | 0.56+/-0 025 [.022+/-. 001] 6.7 -~ 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
L] - | 2 ] 1-2168083-4 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2-1752356-6 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A\ -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
§$g££%g{gsuigﬁfggkggszUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o [ 72844962-3 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRI? GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] ¢168083-¢  |oCR, SKT HD LAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1803338~ STRIPPER  SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - £-690518-8 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A\ - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
Z/\LTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTNG N 1803437-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — T - - :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER EEN | -2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 6-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NI 1803438-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
- 155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1803433-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 220CT2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 220CT2015 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 220CT2015 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836041 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

o IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

\\‘EDRH

—==—1.5£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

du}MF L

|

35.96x£0.05
RAM SET-UP

i

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘!’RU rL_EJ

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

P TR T R SR [ 270020 S EICRER
CT NG 220CT2015 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 220CT2015 [NamME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33m i RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836041

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4

i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



